

City Council Items (Updated List May 2014)

Project Description	Cost	Staff/Council	Council Date	Council Action	Source of Funding
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Game Time c/o Sinclair Recreation for Playground Improvements at Arbor Oaks, Scheffler and North Main Parks (\$131,700.00)	\$131,700.00	AK	5/5/2014	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Nagle Paving Company to Relocate and Rebuild the Tennis Courts at Windemere Park	\$134,297.80	CS	4/7/2014	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Transportation Alternatives Program Grant Application to SEMCOG and MDOT to Fund Renovations of the Gallup Park Pathway	NA	CS	4/7/2014	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 1 to Golf Cart Lease with Pifer Inc. and Authorize Sale of 32 City-owned Golf Carts	\$50,336.00	CS	3/17/2014	approved	Fund 10
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Best Asphalt to Rebuild the Tennis and Basketball Courts at Clinton Park	\$133,843.00	AK	3/3/2014	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Grant Application to the Michigan Department of Natural Resources Grants Management for a Universal Access Playground at Gallup Park	NA	CS	3/3/2014	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve the Purchase of Two Fifteen Passenger Vans from Red Holman GMC - Oakland County bid	\$50,320.00	CS	2/18/2014	approved	Fund 10
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Altech Mechanical Service, LLC to Replace the Boiler at Fuller Pool	\$66,544.00	CS	2/3/2014	approved	Fund 71
An Ordinance to Amend Section 3:6 of Chapter 39, Parks, Title III of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor to Provide for Exemptions to the Permit Requirement for Group Activities in Parks	NA	Council	11/18/2013	approved	NA
Resolution Accepting the Park Advisory Commission Downtown Parks Subcommittee Report on Downtown Parks	NA	PAC	11/7/2013	approved	NA
Resolution to accept Brokav property and funds for upkeep	NA	CS	10/21/2013	approved	Donation
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Krull Construction to Build a Skatepark in Veterans Memorial Park, Appropriate Funds, Amend Project Budget, and Approve Operating Agreement	\$1,031,592.60	CS	7/15/2013	approved	Fund 71, County, MDNR, Donations
Resolution to Waive Park Space Rental Fee for Liberty Plaza	NA	CS	7/15/2013	approved	NA
Resolution to Accept a Fair Food Network Grant for the Ann Arbor Farmer's Market for \$36,000.00 and Appropriate Funds	NA	CS	7/1/2013	approved	Grant
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Pranam Global Tech, Inc. to Replace the Roof and Perform Refurbishment Work at Mack Pool	\$193,000.00	CS	6/3/2013	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Pranam Global Tech, Inc. to Replace the Roof Structure and Perform Structural Repairs at Veterans Memorial Park Ice Arena	\$535,000.00	CS	5/20/2013	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a 5-year Services Agreement with Coca-Cola Refreshments for Cold Beverage Concessions in Various City of Ann Arbor Parks and Recreation Facilities	\$25,000 per year	CS	5/13/2013	approved	Fund 10

Project Description	Cost	Staff/Council	Council Date	Council Action	Source of Funding
Resolution to Approve a Grant of Easement through Riverside Park to DTE Electrical Company for Electrical Utility Service	NA	CS	4/15/2013	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Construction Contract with Construction Solutions, Inc. for Gallup Park Livery and Site Improvements and Appropriate Funds for the Project	\$512,180.00	CS	4/1/2013	approved	Fund 71, MDNR Grant
Resolution to Award Contract for Argo Dam and Geddes Dam Coating and Miscellaneous Repairs to Gerace Construction Company	\$295,530.00	CS	4/1/2013	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Lease with Huron River Holdings, Inc. for Use of a Parking Lot at 416 Longshore Drive (\$3,000.00)	\$3,000.00	CS	4/1/2013	approved	Fund 10
Resolution to Approve a Two-Year Contract for the Lease of Golf Carts with and to Authorize the Sale of 24 City Owned Golf Carts to Pifer Inc.	\$20,130 per year	CS	3/18/2013	approved	Fund 47, Fund 10
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Terra Firma Landscape to Improve the Landscape Plantings at Parks and Recreation Facilities	\$53,248.50	CS	3/18/2013	approved	Donation
Resolution to Approve a Contract with D & J Contracting for Improvements to Esch Park	\$39,219.25	CS	3/18/2013	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to approve a Services Agreement with Magic Finish for Custodial and Event Services at Cobblestone Farm	\$44,250.00 NTE per year	CS	3/4/2013	approved	Fund 10 & 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Renaissance Restorations, Inc. to Replace Roofs at Cobblestone Farm on the Event Barn and the Tincknor- Campbell House	\$109,500.00	CS	1/7/2013	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve Contract with The Conservation Fund for \$156,230.00 with Two One-Year Renewal Options	\$156,230.00	SB	1/7/2013	approved	Fund 24
Resolution to Approve the Design for the Skate Park in Veterans Memorial Park	NA	CS	1/7/2013	approved	Donations & Grants
Resolution to Approve a Grant Application to the Washtenaw County Parks and Recreation Commission Connecting Communities Program for Improvements to the 721 N. Main Site	NA	CS	12/17/2012	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Grant Application to the Michigan Department of Natural Resources Grants Management to Fund Park Improvements to the 721 N. Main Site	NA	CS	12/17/2012	approved	NA
Resolution to Amend a Grant Agreement with Fair Food Network and Accept \$15,000.00 for a Total Grant Amount of \$35,500.00 and Appropriate Funds	NA	JS	11/19/2012	approved	Grant
Resolution to Accept and Appropriate a \$400,000.00 Grant from the Washtenaw County Parks and Recreation Commission for Local Matching Funds for the Veterans Memorial Park Skate Park Development (8 Votes required)	NA	CS	10/15/2012	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Michigan Department of Natural Resources Trust Fund Grant Development Project Agreement for Gallup Park Livery and Site Renovations and Accept and Appropriate up to \$300,000.00 in Funding (8 Votes Required)	\$300,000.00	CS	10/15/2012	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Margolis Companies for Bluffs Park Entry Improvements	\$49,998.00	AK	8/20/2012	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Order Election, Determine Ballot Question for Charter Amendment for Approval of Park Maintenance and Capital Improvement Millage (CIP) for 2013 through 2018 and Reaffirm the Parks Maintenance and CIM Administrative Millage Policy	NA	CS/MW	8/9/2012	approved	NA

Project Description	Cost	Staff/Council	Council Date	Council Action	Source of Funding
Resolution to Order Election and to Determine Ballot Question for Charter Amendment Requiring Voter Approval of Long-Term Non-Park or Non-Recreational Uses of Park Land	NA	MA/JL	8/9/2012	not approved	NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with JB Contractors, Inc. to Make Barrier Free Improvements to the Path System at the Leslie Science and Nature Center	\$115,309.50	AK	7/16/2012	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Award a Contract for Plymouth Parkway Park Wetland Restoration to Fonson Inc.	\$97,687.50	MW	7/16/2012	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Wally Hollyday Skateparks to Design and Provide Construction Oversight for the Skatepark at Veterans Memorial Park	\$89,560.00	CS	7/16/2012	approved	Donation
Resolution to Approve a Change Order to the Contract with L.C. Construction, LLC to Renovate the Restrooms at the Ann Arbor Senior Center	\$8,373.35	CS	7/16/2012	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Accept the Donation of Braun Nature Area from Ann Arbor Township	NA	GT	6/4/2012	approved	NA
Resolution to Approve Acceptance of Grant from the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation to Fund the Public Art Project in Allmendinger Park and to Appropriate the Funds	\$ 7,200.00	AS	6/4/2012	approved	Percent for Art, AACF Grant
Resolution to Award a Construction Contract to TSP Services, Inc. for the West Park Stormwater Completion Project	\$ 507,770.00	CH	6/4/2012	approved	Storm Water Fund
Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement with Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc. for the West Park Stormwater Completion Project	\$67,500.00	CH	6/4/2012	approved	Storm Water Fund
Resolution to Approve a Lease with Huron River Holdings, Inc. for Use of a Parking Lot at 416 Longshore Drive	\$2,500.00	CS	5/21/2012	approved	Fund 10
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Terra-Firma Landscape, Inc. to Make Improvements to South University Park	\$39,575.00	AK	5/21/2012	approved	Donation
Parks Advisory Commission FY2013 Budget Recommendations	NA	CS	5/7/2012	received	NA
Resolution to Approve a Change Order to the Contract with Site Development, Incorporated for the West Park Improvements Project	\$27,776.00	AK	4/16/2012	approved	Storm Water Fund
Resolution to Approve Amendment No.1 to Contract with Huron ValleyElectric to Provide and Install Photovoltaic Panels at Veterans Memorial Park Pool	\$39,500.00	AK	4/16/2012	approved	Energy Fund
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc. for Improvements to Placid Way Park	\$79,980.00	AK	4/16/2012	approved	Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Fonson, Inc. to Renovate Roads and Parking Lots, Construct Pathways and Improve Stormwater Management at Buhr Park and Cobblestone Farm	\$786,536.00	CS	3/5/2012	approved	Fund 71, Fund 18
Resolution to Recommend Approval of a Contract with RMD Holdings to Renovate Softball and Baseball Fields at Veterans Memorial Park, Southeast Area Park, and West Park and Appropriate Funds	\$893,030.00	CS	3/5/2012	approved	Fund 71